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 2025 Alaska Geographic Area Editors (GAEs) – WFDSS Decision Support  

Agency Name E-mail Address Phone Number Mobile Number 

BIA/Tribal St. Clair, Thomas thomas.stclair@bia.gov 907-978-0104 907-209-0105 

BLM Hrobak, Jennifer jhrobak@blm.gov 907-356-5866 907-370-3826 

BLM Boespflug, Casey cboespflug@blm.gov 907-356-5859 307-217-1696 

BLM McCartney, Wendy wmccartney@blm.gov 907-474-2228 406-366-1856 

BLM Perrine, Nathan nperrine@blm.gov 907-356-5673  

NPS Barnes, Jennifer jennifer_barnes@nps.gov 907-455-0652 907-244-9073 

NPS Sorbel, Brian brian_sorbel@nps.gov 907-644-3413 907-244-9054 

NPS O’Connor, Casey casey_oconnor@nps.gov 907-615-0187  

State of Alaska Finley, Darren darren.finley@alaska.gov 907-350-7091  

State of Alaska Nickel, Stephen stephen.nickel@alaska.gov 907-761-6301 907-290-4947 

USFS Rickert, Ian Ian.Rickert@usda.gov 208-731-6338  

USFWS Saperstein, Lisa lisa_saperstein@fws.gov 907-786-3422 907-202-2732 

 


